SCOTT L. METZGER, COMMISSIONER MARC C. SORTMAN, COMMISSIONER MARK MUSSINA, COMMISSIONER

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

48 WEST THIRD STREET

WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701

TELEPHONE: (570) 327-2267

DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION
FORREST K. LEHMAN
JOSEPH R. MUSTO, P.C., SOLICITOR
MATTHEW A. MCDERMOTT, CHIEF CLERK

Public Notice Meetings of Lycoming County Return Board

The County Return Board will meet on Tuesday, April 23 at 7:00am prevailing time at the Office of Voter Services, 1st floor of Third Street Plaza, 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport, PA to begin pre-canvassing absentee and mail-in ballots cast in the April 23 General Primary.

The County Return Board will meet on Tuesday, April 23 at 8:00pm prevailing time at the Office of Voter Services, 1st floor of Third Street Plaza, 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport, PA to begin canvassing absentee and mail-in ballots cast in the April 23 General Primary.

The County Return Board will meet on Friday, April 26 at 9:00am prevailing time at the Office of Voter Services, 1st floor of Third Street Plaza, 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport, PA to begin canvassing and computing the official returns of the April 23 General Primary.

The County Return Board will meet on Friday, April 26 at 9:00am prevailing time at the Office of Voter Services, 1st floor of Third Street Plaza, 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport, PA to begin canvassing provisional ballots cast in the April 23 General Primary.

The County Return Board will meet on Wednesday, May 1 at 9:00am prevailing time at the Office of Voter Services, 1st floor of Third Street Plaza, 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport, PA to canvass any remaining absentee ballots received from military and overseas electors no later than 5:00pm on the 7th calendar day after the election.

Lycoming County Board of Elections

Scott L. Metzger, Commissioner Marc C. Sortman, Commissioner Mark Mussina, Commissioner

Attest:

Matthew A. McDermott, Chief Clerk